
Polaris RZR CV Boot / A-Arm Guards 
(Front and Rear) 

P/N 9871-RZCV-AL (aluminum) 
and 

P/N 9832-RZCV-ST (steel) 

Includes: 
1. (4) Guards (2 front & 2 rear). 
2. (8) Small Clamps (notched corners) 
3. (16) 1/4-20 Nylon nuts (zinc) 
4. (8) 1/4-20x3/4 Hex Flange Hd   
5. (8) 1/4-20x2.25” Hex Flange Hd   
6. (16) 1/4 Flat Washers (zinc) 
 
Installation: 
 
Front:  
1. Using 1/4-20x3/4 screws, nuts, washers 

and clamps secure front guards to a-arms.  
Do not tighten.  The washers should go on 
the outside (bottom) of the guards.   

2. Turn steering wheel left and right to make 
sure wheels do not rub on guards.  If they 
rub slide guards in a little and tighten hard-
ware. 

 
Note: fronts may be easier to install if you re-
move the front wheels.  Although, it is not nec-
essary. 
 
Rear: 
1. Using 1/4-20x2.25” bolts, nuts, and wash-

ers.  Secure guards to the rear a-arms.  The 
bolts will go up through the guards and a-
arms.  The washer and nuts will go on the 
top. 

 
Extreme Metal Products, LLC 

1-216-267-5335 


